Estimated Fixed Capital in Registered Food Processing units from (2007-08 to 2018-19)

(Rs. Lakh)

Sr.

No.

Description

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

Processing and
preserving of meat

1,26,344

1,01,975

96,342

1,13,506

1,36,187

1,88,491

2,29,815

2,30,624

2,59,009

2,79,358

2,61,980

2,71,288

Processing and
preserving of fish,
crustaceans and
molluscs and
products thereof

86,914

1,01,933

1,16,582

1,35,663

2,15,042

2,18,097

2,46,008

2,90,738

4,18,808

4,50,170

5,38,829

7,21,846

Processing and
preserving of fruit
and vegetables

2,96,661

2,75,858

3,27,598

5,31,916

5,05,999

5,01,574

6,57,128

5,23,811

6,87,093

8,10,808

8,51,941

8,83,141

Manufacture of
vegetable and
animal oils and
fats

7,12,932

8,45,007

11,87,254

16,14,818

18,40,886

14,44,663

14,05,609

16,18,927

14,11,417

17,89,008

16,82,278

20,07,911

Manufacture of
dairy products

3,71,080

5,47,866

9,30,752

7,04,491

10,69,540

10,61,069

12,03,869

18,19,010

22,35,963

22,42,929

26,85,439

30,36,480

Manufacture of
grain mill products

6,47,718

8,90,289

10,50,418

13,06,519

15,06,971

19,45,138

17,95,134

20,90,286

21,53,648

22,76,923

22,92,476

23,39,987

Manufacture of
starches and
starch products

90,307

1,03,214

1,73,731

1,92,117

2,48,310

3,37,226

3,64,366

3,88,513

5,86,808

5,09,957

5,34,149

5,41,212

Manufacture of
bakery products

1,55,073

2,21,147

2,29,552

2,81,791

3,98,068

5,06,883

4,96,347

5,18,810

4,70,860

5,95,473

8,59,579

6,76,503

Manufacture of
sugar

25,30,829

27,43,964

31,33,491

37,21,427

43,57,493

43,90,085

47,75,493

51,28,426

59,75,210

62,50,540

71,43,186

67,12,314

10

Manufacture of
cocoa, chocolate
and sugar
confectionery

1,08,667

1,70,417

1,44,508

2,60,067

5,99,510

4,28,881

5,84,166

5,93,211

6,36,690

8,57,246

7,57,266

7,53,616

11

Manufacture of
macaroni,
noodles, couscous
and similar
farinaceous
products

19,251

33,555

53,791

40,311

69,023

1,58,787

1,49,697

1,63,222

1,37,456

2,22,398

1,75,484

2,22,701

12

Manufacture of
prepared meals
and dishes

24,991

96,664

60,218

70,312

1,90,525

93,296

1,29,803

1,47,675

1,21,544

1,20,719

1,12,661




13

Manufacture of
other food
products n.e.c.

5,07,985

6,62,751

7,13,298

10,15,961

9,70,364

17,39,802

17,54,618

16,58,405

20,88,831

22,74,851

23,51,827

28,76,432

14

Manufacture of
prepared animal
feeds

1,08,090

89,425

1,52,347

1,49,963

2,74,149

2,87,359

4,09,278

6,34,472

6,00,017

7,15,021

8,64,421

9,76,468

15

Distilling, rectifying
and blending of
spirits; ethyl
alcohol production
from fermented
materials

3,11,308

4,33,220

5,02,625

6,31,732

8,95,850

7,55,781

10,07,754

11,22,130

10,16,219

12,24,665

13,97,020

13,83,219

16

Manufacture of
wines

63,808

82,615

53,726

41,785

51,285

90,429

73,802

71,034

59,288

83,256

1,03,497

99,800

17

Manufacture of
malt liquors and
malt

2,64,136

2,66,184

3,62,944

4,19,121

4,95,995

6,54,504

5,70,884

7,48,912

6,37,538

6,14,485

6,63,398

8,54,249

18

Manufacture of
soft drinks;
production of
mineral waters
and other bottled
waters

4,32,383

5,21,230

6,22,623

8,49,105

7,98,841

9,87,191

10,22,807

14,69,026

11,12,213

12,85,914

12,22,816

14,42,322

Total

68,33,486

81,15,641

99,48,246

1,20,70,511

1,45,03,825

1,58,86,485

1,68,40,071

1,91,99,360

2,06,34,743

2,26,04,546

2,45,06,305

2,59,12,150

Source: Annual Survey of Industries (ASI), MOSPI




