Estimated Fixed Capital in Registered Food Processing units from (2007-08 to 2018-19)

(Rs. Lakh)

	···										(itoi Zaitii)		
Sr. No.	Description	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
1	Processing and preserving of meat	1,26,344	1,01,975	96,342	1,13,506	1,36,187	1,88,491	2,29,815	2,30,624	2,59,009	2,79,358	2,61,980	2,71,288
2	Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs and products thereof	86,914	1,01,933	1,16,582	1,35,663	2,15,042	2,18,097	2,46,008	2,90,738	4,18,808	4,50,170	5,38,829	7,21,846
3	Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables	2,96,661	2,75,858	3,27,598	5,31,916	5,05,999	5,01,574	6,57,128	5,23,811	6,87,093	8,10,808	8,51,941	8,83,141
4	Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats	7,12,932	8,45,007	11,87,254	16,14,818	18,40,886	14,44,663	14,05,609	16,18,927	14,11,417	17,89,008	16,82,278	20,07,911
5	Manufacture of dairy products	3,71,080	5,47,866	9,30,752	7,04,491	10,69,540	10,61,069	12,03,869	18,19,010	22,35,963	22,42,929	26,85,439	30,36,480
6	Manufacture of grain mill products	6,47,718	8,90,289	10,50,418	13,06,519	15,06,971	19,45,138	17,95,134	20,90,286	21,53,648	22,76,923	22,92,476	23,39,987
7	Manufacture of starches and starch products	90,307	1,03,214	1,73,731	1,92,117	2,48,310	3,37,226	3,64,366	3,88,513	5,86,808	5,09,957	5,34,149	5,41,212
8	Manufacture of bakery products	1,55,073	2,21,147	2,29,552	2,81,791	3,98,068	5,06,883	4,96,347	5,18,810	4,70,860	5,95,473	8,59,579	6,76,503
9	Manufacture of sugar	25,30,829	27,43,964	31,33,491	37,21,427	43,57,493	43,90,085	47,75,493	51,28,426	59,75,210	62,50,540	71,43,186	67,12,314
10	Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery	1,08,667	1,70,417	1,44,508	2,60,067	5,99,510	4,28,881	5,84,166	5,93,211	6,36,690	8,57,246	7,57,266	7,53,616
11	Manufacture of macaroni, noodles, couscous and similar farinaceous products	19,251	33,555	53,791	40,311	69,023	1,58,787	1,49,697	1,63,222	1,37,456	2,22,398	1,75,484	2,22,701
12	Manufacture of prepared meals and dishes	-	24,991	96,664	60,218	70,312	1,90,525	93,296	1,29,803	1,47,675	1,21,544	1,20,719	1,12,661

13	Manufacture of other food products n.e.c.	5,07,985	6,62,751	7,13,298	10,15,961	9,70,364	17,39,802	17,54,618	16,58,405	20,88,831	22,74,851	23,51,827	28,76,432
14	Manufacture of prepared animal feeds	1,08,090	89,425	1,52,347	1,49,963	2,74,149	2,87,359	4,09,278	6,34,472	6,00,017	7,15,021	8,64,421	9,76,468
15	Distilling, rectifying and blending of spirits; ethyl alcohol production from fermented materials	3,11,308	4,33,220	5,02,625	6,31,732	8,95,850	7,55,781	10,07,754	11,22,130	10,16,219	12,24,665	13,97,020	13,83,219
16	Manufacture of wines	63,808	82,615	53,726	41,785	51,285	90,429	73,802	71,034	59,288	83,256	1,03,497	99,800
17	Manufacture of malt liquors and malt	2,64,136	2,66,184	3,62,944	4,19,121	4,95,995	6,54,504	5,70,884	7,48,912	6,37,538	6,14,485	6,63,398	8,54,249
18	Manufacture of soft drinks; production of mineral waters and other bottled waters	4,32,383	5,21,230	6,22,623	8,49,105	7,98,841	9,87,191	10,22,807	14,69,026	11,12,213	12,85,914	12,22,816	14,42,322
	Total	68,33,486	81,15,641	99,48,246	1,20,70,511	1,45,03,825	1,58,86,485	1,68,40,071	1,91,99,360	2,06,34,743	2,26,04,546	2,45,06,305	2,59,12,150
Sour	Source: Annual Survey of Industries (ASI), MOSPI												